RNS Number : 9041G Prospex Oil and Gas PLC 01 June 2017

Prospex Oil and Gas Plc / Index: AIM / Epic: PXOG / Sector: Oil and Gas

1 June 2017

Prospex Oil and Gas Plc

('Prospex' or the 'Company')

Results of AGM

Prospex Oil and Gas Plc, the AIM quoted investment company, is pleased to announce that all resolutions were passed at the Annual General Meeting of the Company held earlier today.

* * ENDS * *

For further information visit <u>www.prospexoilandgas.com</u> or contact the following:

Edward Dawson	Prospex Oil and Gas Plc	Tel: +44 (0) 20 3586 1009
Rory Murphy Ritchie Balmer Jack Botros	Strand Hanson Limited	Tel: +44 (0) 20 7409 3494
Jon Belliss	Beaufort Securities Limited Peterhouse Corporate	Tel: +44 (0) 20 7382 8300
Duncan Vasey	Finance	Tel: +44 (0) 20 7220 9797
Frank Buhagiar Charlotte Page	St Brides Partners Ltd	Tel: +44 (0) 20 7236 1177

Notes

Prospex Oil and Gas Plc is an AIM quoted investment company focussed on high impact onshore and shallow offshore European opportunities with short timelines to production. The Company's management is looking to acquire undervalued projects with multiple, tangible value trigger points that can be realised within 12 months of acquisition and then applying low cost re-evaluation techniques to identify and de-risk prospects.

This information is provided by RNS The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

RAGOKDDPNBKDNAK